# Image: Control State / Zip/Phone #/ (Address) (Address) (City/State / Zip/Phone #/) PICK-UP WAIT (Business Entity Name) (Document Number)



Certified Copies \_\_\_\_\_ Certificates of Status \_\_\_\_

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



10

ALLAHASSEE, FL.

2021 OCT 11 AM 11: 58

RECEIVED

OCT 1 2 2021 I ALBRITTON CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

. .

#25

			ACCOUNT NO.	: I2000000195			
			REFERENCE	:	096518	7531940	
			AUTHORIZATION	:-	for all ele	man	
			COST LIMIT	:	\$ 25.00		
ORDER	DATE	:	October 11, 2021				
ORDER	TIME	:	9:03 AM				
ORDER	NO.	:	096518-005				

CUSTOMER NO: 7531940

### DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: ATIX LABS LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT \_\_\_\_\_ RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

\_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFIED COPY

- XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY
- \_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland -- EXT# 61592

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

# AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ATIX LABS LLC

TEN OCI II MA 9: 01

The undersigned, being the sole member of ATIX LABS LLC, adopts the following Amended and Restated Articles of Organization pursuant to the authority and provisions of Section 605.0202 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act:

.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company filing these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization is ATIX LABS LLC (the "Company").

The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed with the Corporation Division of the Florida Department of State on September 4, 2020 under Document No. L20000266703.

- SECOND These Amended and Restated Articles of Organization were unanimously approved
   by the sole Member. The votes cast were sufficient for approval under the Articles of Organization.
- **THIRD:** These Amended and Restated Articles of Organization supersede and take the place of the heretofore existing Articles of Organization and any and all amendments thereto:

# ARTICLE I <u>NAME</u>

The name of the limited liability company is ATIX LABS LLC (the "Company").

# ARTICLE II PURPOSE

The Company is authorized to engage in any lawful act or activity for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").

# ARTICLE III ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is: 875 Howard Street, Suite 320, San Francisco, California 94103.

# ARTICLE IV REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The name and street address of the registered agent in the State of Florida is: Corporation Service Company, 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be manager-managed in accordance with the Amended and Restated Limited Liability Company Agreement of the Company.

# ARTICLE VI AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES

The Company reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Amended and Restated of Articles of Organization, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by the Act, and all rights conferred upon members herein are granted subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Amended and Restated Articles of Organization as of the 5th day of October, 2021.

# SOLE MEMBER:

GLOBANT, LLC

Bγ

Name: Nestor A. Nocettu Title: as its Manager Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the Company at the place designated in these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization, CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent as provided for in the Act.

.

# CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

aliques listingues in product By:

Name: Alexxis Weiland

Title: Assistant Vice President